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Picture shown may not represent model quoted

You will find it ideally suited for daily indoor scrubbing and drying in light to
medium tasks such as schools, institutions, hotels, smaller supermarkets
and other retail outlets. The innovative handle is equipped with a practical
LED display showing battery and water levels. Electronic flow control
buttons, safety switch and on/off lever give you complete control. Easy,
safe and efficient. SC400 gives you better manoeuvrability and makes it
easier to clean closer to walls and other obstructions. The squeegee
system, redesigned with a foot pedal lifting system instead of squeegee
cables and even more resistant, makes the daily job more comfortable and
effective. Like all Nilfisk machines, it is built with your needs in mind.
Outstanding ergonomics and simple, intuitive controls reduce fatigue and
require a minimum of training. You can do your job more efficiently and
save time and money in the process.

• 43 cm scrub deck and 21 liters tank
• Practical adjustable handle with LED display shows your battery level

and water flow setting. And with all working functions integrated
• Electronic water flow control and safety switch
• Squeegee with foot operated lifting system
• Easy deck regulation for perfect traction control
• Standard filling hose and water filter
• Visible solution hose to easily check water level and to quickly empty the solution tank

SC400 provides you with the cleaning capacity and flexibility of a large scrubber/dryer but built into a small handy machine, easy to operate and
efficient to use.

● Standard equipment

Included accessories Ref. no. Min.
required

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 E

UK

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B

FULL PKG UK

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B
FULL PKG

Batteries and Chargers

BATTERY 12V 55AH 9098977000 2 ● ●

CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 8A 100-230V 9099388000 1 ● ●

Brush disc. 430mm

BRUSH D.430MM/17INCH PROLENE PPL BLUE L08812891 1 ● ● ●

Squeegees, blades, skirts and splash guards

BLADES 720MM/28INCH FRONT-REAR PU KIT 9097354000 1 ● ● ●

● Standard equipment

Included accessories Ref. no. Min.
required

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 E

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B

Batteries and Chargers

BATTERY 12V 55AH 9098977000 2

CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 8A 100-230V 9099388000 1

Brush disc. 430mm

BRUSH D.430MM/17INCH PROLENE PPL BLUE L08812891 1 ●

Squeegees, blades, skirts and splash guards

BLADES 720MM/28INCH FRONT-REAR PU KIT 9097354000 1 ● ●
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Model SCRUBBER SC400
43 E UK

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B FULL PKG UK

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B FULL PKG

Ref. no. 41600510 41600530 9087311020

PRODUCT FEATURES

Battery kit ● ●

Battery version ● ●

On-board charger ● ●

Squeegee w. foot pedal lifting system ● ● ●

Model SCRUBBER SC400
43 E

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B

Ref. no. 9087313020 9087325020

PRODUCT FEATURES

Battery kit

Battery version ●

On-board charger

Squeegee w. foot pedal lifting system ● ●

Technical specifications SCRUBBER SC400
43 E UK

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B FULL PKG UK

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B FULL PKG

Rated power (W) 1650 750 750

Airflow (l/sec) 36 25.3 25.3

Vacuum (kPa) 13 11 11

Voltage (V) 230 24 24

Cable length (m) 20 - -

Brush/pad speed (RPM) 150 155 155

Sound pressure level at 1.5 m (dB(A)ISO 3744) 70 65 65

Protection class (ELECTRICAL) I III III

Max speed (km/h) 4 4 4

Solution/recovery tank (l) 23/21 23/21 23/21

Frequency (Hz) 50-60 - -

Plug type UK UK EU

Shipping weight (kg) 88 121 121

Brush pressure (kg) 28 23 23

Scrubbing width (mm) 430 430 430

Min. turn-around aisle width (cm) 150 150 150

Productivity theoretical/ actual (m²/h) 1720/860 1720/1035 1720/1035

Brush/pad diameter (mm) 430 430 430

Ip protection class IPX4 IPX4 IPX4

Length x width x height (cm) 123x57x72.5-111.5 123x57x72.5-111.5 123x57x72.5-111.5
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Technical specifications SCRUBBER SC400
43 E UK

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B FULL PKG UK

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B FULL PKG

Brushes/pads qty. 1 1 1

Net weight (kg) 66 59 59

Squeegee width (mm) 720 720 720

Vacuum motor power (W) 550 300 300

Maximum running time 2.5 2.5 2.5

Brush motor (W) 1100 450 450

Battery compartment size (lXwXh) (mm) - 350x350x260 350x350x260

Max working climbing rate (%) 2 2 2

Gross weight (gvw) (kg) 123 136 136

Technical specifications SCRUBBER SC400
43 E

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B

Rated power (W) 1650 750

Airflow (l/sec) 36 25.3

Vacuum (kPa) 13 11

Voltage (V) 230 24

Cable length (m) 20 -

Brush/pad speed (RPM) 150 155

Sound pressure level at 1.5 m (dB(A)ISO 3744) 70 65

Protection class (ELECTRICAL) I III

Max speed (km/h) 4 4

Solution/recovery tank (l) 23/21 23/21

Frequency (Hz) 50-60 -

Plug type EU EU

Shipping weight (kg) 88 81

Brush pressure (kg) 28 23

Scrubbing width (mm) 430 430

Min. turn-around aisle width (cm) 150 150

Productivity theoretical/ actual (m²/h) 1720/860 1720/1035

Brush/pad diameter (mm) 430 430

Ip protection class IPX4 IPX4

Length x width x height (cm) 123x57x72.5-111.5 123x57x72.5-111.5

Brushes/pads qty. 1 1

Net weight (kg) 66 59

Squeegee width (mm) 720 720

Vacuum motor power (W) 550 300

Maximum running time 2.5 2.5

Brush motor (W) 1100 450
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Technical specifications SCRUBBER SC400
43 E

SCRUBBER SC400
43 B

Battery compartment size (lXwXh) (mm) - 350x350x260

Max working climbing rate (%) 2 2

Gross weight (gvw) (kg) 123 136

● Standard equipment, ○ Supplementary accessories, □ Mountable equipment

Accessories Ref. no. Min.
required

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 E

UK

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B

FULL PKG UK

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B
FULL PKG

Pad 17" / 432MM

PAD 17 432MM  ECO GREEN 5PCS 10001940 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE BLUE 2PCS 10002337 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO RED 5PCS 10001941 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO WHITE 5PCS 10001936 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO BLUE 5PCS 10001939 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE GREEN 2PCS 10002339 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM EPP MAROON 10PCS 10001975 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO REMOVER 5PCS 10001978 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO BLACK 5PCS 10001938 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE YELLOW 2PCS 10002338 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE RED 2PCS 10002336 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO TAN 5PCS 10001937 1 ○ ○ ○

Brush disc. 430mm

BRUSH D.430MM/17INCH PROLENE PPL BLUE L08812891 1 ● ● ●

BRUSH D.430 MIDGRIT 240 909 5692 000 1 ○ ○ ○

BRUSH D.430 PROLITE 909 5693 000 1 ○ ○ ○

BRUSH D.430 UNION MIX 909 5694 000 1 ○ ○ ○

BRUSH D.430 MIDLITE GRIT 909 5691 000 1 ○ ○ ○

Padholders

PAD HOLDER KIT CPL 410 909 5695 000 1 ○ ○ ○

PAD HOLDER FLAT 17 432MM 9099669000 1 ○ ○ ○

Batteries and Chargers

CHARGER HF 24V 30A OPTIMA SB50R 80542432 1 ○ ○

BATT.12V-68AH AGM SPIRALCELL 80561268 2 □ □

BATTERY 12V 55AH 9098977000 2 ● ●

BATT. 12V-76AH GEL MONOBLOC 80564310 2 □ □

CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 8A 100-230V 9099388000 1 ● ●

CHARGER HF 24V 13A SB50R 80532414 0 □ □

BATTERY DISCOVER 12V 84Ah 1464853000 2 ○ ○
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Accessories Ref. no. Min.
required

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 E

UK

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B

FULL PKG UK

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B
FULL PKG

Others

FILTER ANTIFOAMING 909 5065 000 1 ○ ○ ○

Squeegees, blades, skirts and splash guards

BLADES 720MM/28INCH FRONT-REAR PU KIT 9097354000 1 ● ● ●

ON-BOARD CHARGER

CHARGER BATT. O/B 24V 8A 100-230V KIT 9100000290 0

CHARGER BATT. O/B 24V 8A 100-230V JP KIT 9100000291 0

● Standard equipment, ○ Supplementary accessories, □ Mountable equipment

Accessories Ref. no. Min.
required

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 E

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B

Pad 17" / 432MM

PAD 17 432MM  ECO GREEN 5PCS 10001940 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE BLUE 2PCS 10002337 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO RED 5PCS 10001941 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO WHITE 5PCS 10001936 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO BLUE 5PCS 10001939 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE GREEN 2PCS 10002339 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM EPP MAROON 10PCS 10001975 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO REMOVER 5PCS 10001978 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO BLACK 5PCS 10001938 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE YELLOW 2PCS 10002338 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE RED 2PCS 10002336 1 ○ ○

PAD 17 432MM  ECO TAN 5PCS 10001937 1 ○ ○

Brush disc. 430mm

BRUSH D.430MM/17INCH PROLENE PPL BLUE L08812891 1 ● ○

BRUSH D.430 MIDGRIT 240 909 5692 000 1 ○ ○

BRUSH D.430 PROLITE 909 5693 000 1 ○ ○

BRUSH D.430 UNION MIX 909 5694 000 1 ○ ○

BRUSH D.430 MIDLITE GRIT 909 5691 000 1 ○ ○

Padholders

PAD HOLDER KIT CPL 410 909 5695 000 1 ○ ○

PAD HOLDER FLAT 17 432MM 9099669000 1 ○ ○

Batteries and Chargers

CHARGER HF 24V 30A OPTIMA SB50R 80542432 1 ○

BATT.12V-68AH AGM SPIRALCELL 80561268 2 □

BATTERY 12V 55AH 9098977000 2 □
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Accessories Ref. no. Min.
required

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 E

SCRUBBER
SC400 43 B

BATT. 12V-76AH GEL MONOBLOC 80564310 2 □

CHARGER BATT. ON BOARD 24V 8A 100-230V 9099388000 1

CHARGER HF 24V 13A SB50R 80532414 0 □

BATTERY DISCOVER 12V 84Ah 1464853000 2 ○

Others

FILTER ANTIFOAMING 909 5065 000 1 ○ ○

Squeegees, blades, skirts and splash guards

BLADES 720MM/28INCH FRONT-REAR PU KIT 9097354000 1 ● ●

ON-BOARD CHARGER

CHARGER BATT. O/B 24V 8A 100-230V KIT 9100000290 0 □

CHARGER BATT. O/B 24V 8A 100-230V JP KIT 9100000291 0 □
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